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MEETING NOTICE

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF MGL 30A §§18-25

CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Name of Board/Committee

Address: 7 Widger Road, MARBLEHEAD, MA Room: Lower Level Meeting Room

THURSDAY August 10, 2017 _7:00PM

Agenda or Topics to be discussed listed below (That the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed)

Approve minutes of prior meetings: July 13,2017

Discussion:

Request for Minor Modification

- Schooner Ridge sump pump encroachment.

Request for Determination
Request for Extension

00C 40-1003
Request for Certificate of Compliance

COC
COoC
COC
COC
COC
COC
COC
COC
COC
CcOoC
CoC
COoC
COC
COoC

40-18
40-446
40-450
40-513
40-544
40-850
40-968
40-641
40-1022
40-1177
40-1144
40-654
40-693
40-313

16 Nonantum St, seawall, deck, masonry repairs, Adele Audet

one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]

one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]

one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]

one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]

one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano}

one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]

Village St, Town of Marblehead, Paving

98 Beacon St, [now 1 Barnegat Ln], Site Grading

98 Beacon St, [now 1 Barnegat Ln], New House and site Grading
444 Atlantic Avenue, Chaet, Retaining wall

444 Atlantic Avenue, Chaet, Retaining wall [never commenced]
27 Ballast Ln, Tyrrell, pool and garage

27 Ballast Ln, Tyrrell, pier, float, gangway, steps

27 Ballast Ln, Tyrrell, Seawall repair

CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING(S)

NOI 40-1269
new wall will be on eroding coastal bank, and whether the new wall will interfere with sediment
contribution to downgradient beaches.)

[ CONSULTANT REQUESTS CONTINUANCE TO SEPTEMBER 14, 2017 HEARING ]

Applicant:
Proposed:

37 Clifton Heights Lane (DEP: Need to clarify if

Fenel Eloi [Hayes]
Seawall Stabilization and sitework

PUBLIC HEARING(S): NONE
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e Other matters as may appropriately be brought before the Commission
1 Agents seeks approval to pay legal fees. $1,050.00 for recent activity re:file #40-1260.
2 Wood Float derelict on Peter Hart Property near riverhead . [Fred Sullivan]

¢ Sign Documents as needed

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Posted by: Clerk, Engineering Department
Date: 8/2/17
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