



#### **MEETING NOTICE**

POSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF MGL 30A §§18-25

### **CONSERVATION COMMISSION**

Name of Board/Committee

Address: 7 Widger Road, MARBLEHEAD, MA Room: Lower Level Meeting Room

**THURSDAY** August 10, 2017 7:00 PM

Agenda or Topics to be discussed listed below (That the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed)

Approve minutes of prior meetings: July 13, 2017

**Discussion:** 

Schooner Ridge sump pump encroachment.

**Request for Minor Modification** 

**Request for Determination** 

**Request for Extension** 

OOC 40-1003 16 Nonantum St, seawall, deck, masonry repairs, Adele Audet

**Request for Certificate of Compliance** 

COC 40-18	one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]
COC 40-446	• •
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]
COC 40-450	one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]
COC 40-513	one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]
COC 40-544	one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]
COC 40-850	one Front Street, Boston Yacht Club [Fermano]
COC 40-968	Village St, Town of Marblehead, Paving
COC 40-641	98 Beacon St, [now 1 Barnegat Ln], Site Grading
COC 40-1022	98 Beacon St, [now 1 Barnegat Ln], New House and site Grading
COC 40-1177	444 Atlantic Avenue, Chaet, Retaining wall
COC 40-1144	444 Atlantic Avenue, Chaet, Retaining wall [never commenced]
COC 40-654	27 Ballast Ln, Tyrrell, pool and garage
COC 40-693	27 Ballast Ln, Tyrrell, pier, float, gangway, steps
COC 40-313	27 Ballast Ln, Tyrrell, Seawall repair

### **CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING(S)**

NOI 40-1269 37 Clifton Heights Lane (DEP: Need to clarify if new wall will be on eroding coastal bank, and whether the new wall will interfere with sediment contribution to downgradient beaches.)

[ CONSULTANT REQUESTS CONTINUANCE TO SEPTEMBER 14, 2017 HEARING ]

Applicant: Fenel Eloi [Hayes]

Proposed: Seawall Stabilization and sitework

**PUBLIC HEARING(S):** NONE

# • Other matters as may appropriately be brought before the Commission

- Agents seeks approval to pay legal fees. \$1,050.00 for recent activity re:file #40-1260.
- Wood Float derelict on Peter Hart Property near riverhead. [Fred Sullivan]
- Sign Documents as needed

# THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Posted by: Clerk, Engineering Department

Date: 8/2/17